WIRE BASKET CABLE TRAYS
Aluminum       Stainless Steel       Galvannealed      Fiberglass
Mill Galvanized      Zinc Plate      Hot Dipped
MP Husky was founded in 1952 and originally began operations as Husky Products.  Over the following
50+ years of leadership and service, MP Husky has gone through several transformations and mergers,
including Husky/Burndy and Metal Products, thus leading to what is today MP Husky—America’s
leading manufacturer of Cable Tray and Cable Bus Power Distribution Systems.
Throughout these changes, one thing has remained constant—the “Husky” drive to be the most reliable,

Description Width, B (in) SWL (lbs/ft)* SWL (kg/m)* Center Splices EZ Part No.
4” Deep, 4” Wide 4 14 21 0 BF2R-04X4-EZ
4” Deep, 6” Wide 6 19 29 0 BF2R-06X4-EZ
4” Deep, 8” Wide 8 22 32 0 BF2R-08X4-EZ
4” Deep, 12” Wide 12 28 42 1 BF2R-12X4-EZ
4” Deep, 16” Wide 16 32 48 1 BF2R-16X4-EZ
4” Deep, 18” Wide 18 46 70 2 BF2R-18X4-EZ
4” Deep, 20” Wide 20 35 52 2 BF2R-20X4-EZ
4” Deep, 24” Wide 24 36 54 2 BF2R-24X4-EZ
1.)  BF2R available in electroplated zinc only.
2.)  Splice plates come pre-installed on tray.
*Safe Working Load (SWL) based on 8 ft (2.43 m) span with a 1.5 safety factor.
Description Width, B (in) SWL (lbs/ft)* SWL (kg/m)* Center Splices
Required (*) EZ Part No.
6” Deep, 8” Wide 8 28.88 42.97 0 BFR-08X6-EZ
6” Deep, 12” Wide 12 59.31 88.25 1 BFR-12X6-EZ
6” Deep, 16” Wide 16 51 23 1 BFR-16X6-EZ
6” Deep, 18” Wide 18 ** ** 2 BFR-18X6-EZ
6” Deep, 20” Wide 20 52.73 52.73 2 BFR-20X6-EZ
6” Deep, 24” Wide 24 65.23 97.06 2 BFR-24X6-EZ
6” Deep, 36” Wide 36 98 44 3 BFR-36X6-EZ
1.)  Safe Working Load (SWL) includes 1.5 safety factor.
2.)  To splice trays together, 2 Lateral Union Sets are required plus applicable number of Bolt-Staple Sets (*).
*Safe Working Load (SWL) based on 8 ft (2.43 m) span with a 1.5 safety factor.
** Consult factory.  Speciality size.

	 ix.	 PCP (Purple)
Description
Width,
B (in)
Center Splices
Required (*)
HDGAF Part No.
SWL
(lbs/ft)*
SS304 Part No.
SWL
 (lbs/ft)*
4” Deep, 4” Wide 4 0 BFR-04X4-HDG 14 BFR-04X4-4S 12
4” Deep, 6” Wide 6 0 BFR-06X4-HDG 19 BFR-06X4-6S 16
4” Deep, 8” Wide 8 0  BFR-08X4-HDG 22 BFR-08X4-4S 18
4” Deep, 12” Wide 12 1  BFR-12X4-HDG 28 BFR-12X4-4S 24
4” Deep, 16” Wide 16 1  BFR-16X4-HDG 32 BFR-16X4-4S 27
4” Deep, 18” Wide 18 2 BFR-18X4-HDG 46 BFR-18X4-4S 39
4” Deep, 20” Wide 20 2  BFR-20X4-HDG 35 BFR-20X4-4S 30
4” Deep, 24” Wide 24 2  BFR-24X4-HDG 36 BFR-24X4-4S 31
1.)  To splice trays together, 2 Lateral Union Sets are required plus applicable number of Bolt-Staple Sets (*).
2.) 316 Stainless Steel available upon request.
*Safe Working Load (SWL) based on 8 ft (2.43m) span with a 1.5 safety factor.
Description Width,
B (in)
Center Splices
Required (*) HDGAF Part No. SWL
(lbs/ft)* SS304 Part No. SWL
 (lbs/ft)*
2” Deep, 2” Wide 2 0 BFR-02X2-HDG 3 BFR-02X2-4S 3
2” Deep, 4” Wide 4 0 BFR-04X2-HDG 8 BFR-04X2-4S 6
2” Deep, 6” Wide 6 0 BFR-06X2-HDG 12 BFR-06X2-4S 10
2” Deep, 8” Wide 8 0 BFR-08X2-HDG 16 BFR-08X2-4S 14
2” Deep, 12” Wide 12 1 BFR-12X2-HDG 18 BFR-12X2-4S 15
2” Deep, 16” Wide 16 1 BFR-16X2-HDG 23 BFR-16X2-4S 19
2” Deep, 18” Wide 18 2 BFR-18X2-HDG 27 BFR-18X2-4S 23
2” Deep, 20” Wide 20 2 BFR-20X2-HDG 25 BFR-20X2-4S 21
2” Deep, 24” Wide 24 2 BFR-24X2-HDG 25 BFR-24X2-4S 21
1.)  To splice trays together, 2 Lateral Union Sets are required plus applicable number of Bolt-Staple Sets (*).
2.) 316 Stainless Steel available upon request.
*Safe Working Load (SWL) based on 8 ft (2.43m) span with a 1.5 safety factor.
Description Width,
B (in)
Center Splices
Required (*) HDGAF Part No. SWL
(lbs/ft)* SS304 Part No. SWL (lbs/ft)*
6” Deep, 8” Wide 8 0 BFR-08X6-HDG 28.88 BFR-08X6-4S 24.548
6” Deep, 12” Wide 12 1 BFR-12X6-HDG 59.31 BFR-12X6-4S 50.414
6” Deep, 16” Wide 16 1 BFR-16X6-HDG ** BFR-16X6-4S **
6” Deep, 18” Wide 18 2 BFR-18X6-HDG ** BFR-18X6-4S **
6” Deep, 20” Wide 20 2 BFR-20X6-HDG 35.44 BFR-20X6-4S 30.124
6” Deep, 24” Wide 24 2 BFR-24X6-HDG 65.23 BFR-24X6-4S 55.446
6” Deep, 36” Wide 36 3 BFR-36X6-HDG ** ** **
1.)  To splice trays together, 2 Lateral Union Sets are required plus applicable number of Bolt-Staple Sets (*).
2.) 316 Stainless Steel available upon request.
*Safe Working Load (SWL) based on 8 ft (2.43m) span with a 1.5 safety factor.
** Consult factory.  Speciality size.

16
”
5/
16
”
1/
4”
Fasteners & Accessories
10
COVERS
Description Width (in) Length (ft) PG Part No. Self Weight (lbs/ud) HDGAF Part No. Self Weight (lbs/ud)
Cover for BFR/BF2R 2”D,2”W 2 5 COVER-H2-02-PG 1.74 COVER-H2-02-HDG 2.58
Cover for BFR/BF2R 2”D,4”W 4 10 COVER-H2-04-PG 4.70 COVER-H2-04-HDG 6.96
Cover for BFR/BF2R 2”D,6”W 6 10 COVER-H2-06-PG 6.55 COVER-H2-06-HDG 9.69
Cover for BFR/BF2R 2”/6”D,8”W 8 10 COVER-H2H6-08-PG 8.41 COVER-H2H6-08-HDG 12.45
Cover for BFR/BF2R 2”/6”D,12”W 12 10 COVER-H2H6-12-PG 12.11 COVER-H2H6-12-HDG 17.92
Cover for BFR/BF2R 2”/6”D,16”W 16 10 COVER-H2H6-16-PG 15.81 COVER-H2H6-16-HDG 23.40
Cover for BFR/BF2R 2”/6”D,20”W 20 10 COVER-H2H6-20-PG 22.30 COVER-H2H6-20-HDG 33.00
Cover for BFR/BF2R 2”/6”D,24”W 24 10 COVER-H2H6-24-PG 26.53 COVER-H2H6-24-HDG 39.26
Cover for BFR/BF2R 4”D,8”W 8 10 COVER-H4-08-PG 9.07 COVER-H4-08-HDG 13.42
Cover for BFR/BF2R 4”D,12”W 12 10 COVER-H4-12-PG 12.77 COVER-H4-12-HDG 18.90
Cover for BFR/BF2R 4”D,16”W 16 10 COVER-H4-16-PG 16.48 COVER-H4-16-HDG 24.39
Cover for BFR/BF2R 4”D,20”W 20 10 COVER-H4-20-PG 23.06 COVER-H4-20-HDG 34.13
Cover for BFR/BF2R 4”D,24”W 24 10 COVER-H4-24-PG 27.29 COVER-H4-24-HDG 40.39
1.)  Covers secured to wire basket using 4 Cover Clips.
2.) Cover Clips secured to wire basket using bendable tabs. No hardware required.
Wire Basket
SOLID BOTTOM INSERTS
1 3/16”
1/2” x 5/16”
11/16” x 5/16” 1”
2
5/
8”
4
1/
16
”
3/4”
SIMPLE SL
Description PG Part No. HDGAF Part No. SS304 Part No.
Simple SL SIMPLE-SL-PG SIMPLE-SL-HDG SIMPLE-SL-4S
1.)  Can be used to mount BFR/BF2R-04X2 and BFR/BF2R-02X2 to wall.
2.)  Simple SL’s can be used as side hanger supports on wire basket widths 8” and smaller.
Description Width (in) Length (ft) PG Part No.
Solid Bottom Insert, 4” Wide 4 10 SWB0SBI-4-3M-BSR
Solid Bottom Insert, 6” Wide 6 10 SWB0SBI-6-3M-BSR
Solid Bottom Insert, 8” Wide 8 10 SWB0SBI-8-3M-BSR
Solid Bottom Insert, 12” Wide 12 10 SWB0SBI-12-3M-BSR
Solid Bottom Insert, 16” Wide 16 10 SWB0SBI-16-3M-BSR
Solid Bottom Insert, 18” Wide 18 10 SWB0SBI-18-3M-BSR
Solid Bottom Insert, 20” Wide 20 10 SWB0SBI-20-3M-BSR
Solid Bottom Insert, 24” Wide 24 10 SWB0SBI-24-3M-BSR
Solid Bottom Insert, 36” Wide 36 10 SWB0SBI-36-3M-BSR
1.) Solid Bottom Inserts are secured to wire basket using an SSC Hold Down and a B1 Bolt at each hole location (2 holes).
2.) The following hardware is provided with Solid Bottom Inserts:
      a.) 2 SSC Hold Downs
      b.) 2 B1 Bolts

3/
16
”
35x7,5
2-
7/
16
”
1/2”x5/16”
12
Fasteners & Accessories Wire Basket
Description Height (H) Width (W) PG Part No.
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 2” Deep, 4” Wide 2 4 PWPS-4-BF2R20
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 2” Deep, 6” Wide 2 6 PWPS-6-BF2R20
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 2” Deep, 8” Wide 2 8 PWPS-8-BF2R20
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 2” Deep, 12” Wide 2 12 PWPS-12-BF2R20
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 2” Deep, 16” Wide 2 16 PWPS-16-BF2R20
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 2” Deep, 18” Wide 2 18 PWPS-18-BF2R20
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 2” Deep, 20” Wide 2 20 PWPS-20-BF2R20
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 2” Deep, 24” Wide 2 24 PWPS-24-BF2R20
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 4” Deep, 4” Wide 4 4 PWPS-4-BF2R40
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 4” Deep, 6” Wide 4 6 PWPS-6-BF2R40
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 4” Deep, 8” Wide 4 8 PWPS-8-BF2R40
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 4” Deep, 12” Wide 4 12 PWPS-12-BF2R40
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 4” Deep, 16” Wide 4 16 PWPS-16-BF2R40
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 4” Deep, 18” Wide 4 18 PWPS-18-BF2R40
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 4” Deep, 20” Wide 4 20 PWPS-20-BF2R40
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 4” Deep, 24” Wide 4 24 PWPS-24-BF2R40
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 6” Deep, 8” Wide 6 8 PWPS-8-BFR60
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 6” Deep, 12” Wide 6 12 PWPS-12-BFR60
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 6” Deep, 16” Wide 6 16 PWPS-16-BFR60
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 6” Deep, 18” Wide 6 18 PWPS-18-BFR60
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 6” Deep, 20” Wide 6 20 PWPS-20-BFR60
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 6” Deep, 24” Wide 6 24 PWPS-24-BFR60
Wall Penetration Sleeve, 6” Deep, 36” Wide 6 36 PWPS-36-BFR60
I.)   Wall Penetration Sleeve includes the following items:
       a.)  1 Wall Penetration Pan
       b.) 2 Wall Penetration Connectors
       c.) 1 Wall Penetration Pan Cover